)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 06:14:05 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*1339 (Rat #0287, Act #0378 of 2008) General Bill, By Leatherman and McGill
Summary: Lower Florence County Hospital District

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 1095 OF 1962, RELATING TO THE LOWER FLORENCE COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT, TO
PROVIDE THAT THE DISTRICT SHALL BE COMPRISED OF THAT PORTION OF FLORENCE COUNTY THAT IS SOUTH
OF THE LYNCHES RIVER. - ratified title

04/29/08
05/08/08
05/08/08
05/12/08
05/13/08
05/13/08
05/13/08
05/14/08
05/15/08
05/22/08
05/28/08
06/03/08
06/03/08
08/06/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-12
Read second time SJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Florence Delegation HJ-13

Recalled from Florence Delegation HJ-20

Read second time HJ-11

Read third time and enrolled HJ-21

Ratified R 287

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/28/08

Act No. 378

Page 1 of 1



