

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

### S\*1339 (Rat #0287, Act #0378 of 2008) General Bill, By Leatherman and McGill

**Summary:** Lower Florence County Hospital District

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 1095 OF 1962, RELATING TO THE LOWER FLORENCE COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT, TO PROVIDE THAT THE DISTRICT SHALL BE COMPRISED OF THAT PORTION OF FLORENCE COUNTY THAT IS SOUTH OF THE LYNCHES RIVER. - ratified title

04/29/08	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-12
05/08/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
05/08/08	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
05/12/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
05/13/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
05/13/08	House	Referred to Florence Delegation HJ-13
05/13/08	House	Recalled from Florence Delegation HJ-20
05/14/08	House	Read second time HJ-11
05/15/08	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-21
05/22/08		Ratified R 287
05/28/08		Signed By Governor
06/03/08		Copies available
06/03/08		Effective date 05/28/08
08/06/08		Act No. 378